
I

2

3

4

5

b

7

8

9

10

1l
12

IJ

14

l5
l6
t7
l8
19

20

2l
22

z)
24

25

26

27

28

29

30

)l

JZ

RESOIUTION OF THE TOIIONO O'ODIIAM I,EGISIATIVE COUNCII,
(Approvlng FY 2021 Departrnent ofPubuc Safety 638 Correctiors Progra|n Brdget

Amcndment No. 2)

WHEREAS,

RESOf,UTION NO. 2l-166

the Tohono O'odham Leglslatlye Conncil is authorized "to manage any funds
withln the excluslve control ofthe Tohono O'odham Nation . . . and to appropriate
these funds for the benefrt of tle nation and its members" provided that "la]U
expenditures of these funils shall be pursuant to appropriatlons or budgets"

authorized by resolutlon or ordlnance (Constitution of the Tohono O'odham

Nation, Article VI, Sectton 1(d)(2)); and

the FY 2021 Departnent of Publlc Safety 638 Corrections Program Budget ln the
amount of$4,560,537.30 was approved by Resohtion No.20-249 and srbsequently

amended by Resohtlon No.2l-l07 ilr th€ amount of $4,263,349.87; and

the Department of Public Saf€ty has prepared and subrnitted for review and

approval lts FY 2021 638 Corrections Program Budget Arnendment No. 2, which is

incorporated by thl< reference and which will adirst operatlonal and./or

personnel line items; and

th.e EY 2O2l Department of Public Safety 63E Corrections Program Bndget

Arnendnent No. 2 rD'lU lncrease the FY 2O2l Department of Public Safety 638

Corrections Program Brdget by $1,171,751.30 from S4,263,319.87 to
$5,435,1o1,l7; and

the Domestic Alfairs and Bndget and Flnance committees have reviewed the FY

2021 Department of Publlc Safety 638 Corrections Program Budget Amendment

No. 2 and recommend lts approval.

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

NOW, THEREFORf,, BE IT RESOLVED that tte Tohono O'odhan Legislative Councll approves the

FY 2O2t Delrartment of Public Safety 638 Corrections Program Budget

Arnendment No. 2 elfectiv€ October l, 2O2O, which includes a $l'171'751.30

increase from $4,263,349.87 to $5,435,101.u that shall be funded by carryov€r

savings.

BE IT FINIIILY RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Councll that the lohono O'odham

Nation chai4rerson or any alesignated official is authorized to admlnlster and

expend the FY 2021 Department of Public safety 63t Corrections Program Brdget

as amended, provlded that any arnendments or modifications shall be submitted

for prior approval by th€ lohono o'odham Legislative Conncil.



I
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

l0
11
t2
IJ
t4
15
16
IT
18
19
20
21
22
z)
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
JI
)2
JJ
34
35
JO

38
39
40
4l
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
5l
52

RESOLUIION NO. 2I-166
(Approving FY 2O2l D€partment of Public Sal€ty 638 Corr€cdons Progran Budget tlmendment No. 2)
Page 2 of3

The foregolng Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legistative Council on the OglI
day of IIINE 2!021 at a Ineeti|rg at which a quorum was present with a yote oI3,t7S.Z FOR;:!!:
AGAINST; -O- NOT VOTING; and [Oq ABSENT, prrsuant to the powers vested in the Council by
Article VI, Section l(dx2)apd (3) ofthe Constltution ofthe Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by
the Tohono O'odham Natlon on fanuary lt, 19t6; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 19E6, pursuant to Scction l6 oftheAct oflune
r8, r934 (4t Stat.984).

lb any or

Evonne !
/1(./ aator {fu,t,z-z ,zozr

Sald Resolutlon was submitted for approv I to the omce of the Chairman of the Tohono
O'odham Nation on the / I ilay of 1- , 2ozt at /:tZ o'ctoclr., p .m,.,

cle vrl of the Constitutioo .od -il-b""o-epursuant to the provisions of Section 5 o
elfective upon his approval or upon his fa [re to either approye or disapprove it within 4t
hours of submittal.

,1rln"**o*,"o
A

ootr,. // aayor QlUll-!/ ,zozr

^t ll 155 "'"to.*,, [ 
. u.o,.I ] DISAPPROVEI)

Wilson, Legislative Secretarf/

ONO O'ODIIAM I,EGISI,ATIVE COUNCIT,

ut ll)65 o'"toex,

NED NORRIS, IR., CHAIRMAN
TOHONO O'ODHIIM NATION



RESOLUTION NO. 2l:li6
(Approving FY 2021 Departm€nt ofPublic Safetfr 638 Corr€ctions Progra|rl BudgetAmendment No. 2)
Page 3 of3

Retumed to the Legislative Secretary on the / / day of
IT,,.I

,202]-, al -f ,()'[ o'clock, , .m.
I

1

2
3
A

5
o
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
t6
17
18
t9
20
21
22
ZJ
.A
25
zo
27
28
29
30
JI
JZ
JJ
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

46
47
48
49
50
51
>z

Evonne Wilson, f, egislative Secr€tary



RESOI,UTION NO. 2I-I56

ACTION: APPROVING EY 2O2I DEPARTMENT OF PUBI,IC SAFETY 63t CORRECTIONS PROGRAM BUDGET
IIMENDMENTNO.2

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN JANICE FEf,Ix

DAIE: IUNE 09,2O2l

SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN GRACE MANUEL

DISIRICT I,EGISLATIVE RXPRESENTAIIVES
#oF

VOTES FOn AGIIINST
NOI

VOTING ITBSENT

BABOOUTVARI
344.t

I . LEANDf,R MASE
(Franclne Schooling)

2,lltBf,RTAf . RAY
(Frances C. Antone)

192.40

192.40

x

x

CHUKUT KUK
t47.5

I. ITVIAN JUAN-SAUNDERS
O[anita Homer)

2. MARIJIKAY HENRY
(Billman Lopez)

t7t.7t
173.74

x

x

GU ACHI
279,t

r. VICIORIA HOBBS
(

2. IIMOTIIY [. fOAQUIN
( )

139.6S

139.65

x

x

GUVO
264,5

I. DAIIAS LEWIS
(Nacho mores)

2. GNACE MANIJEI
t

132.25

t32,2t

x

x

HICI(IW/IN
213.8

I. SANDRA D. ORTEGA()
2. I,Of]IS R. I,OPDZ
fi)elma M, Garcia)

r06.90

106.90

x

x x

PISINEMO
270.7

I . MONICA K. MORGAII
( )

2. MARIETTA MARTIN
( )

r l5.t 5

115.35

x

x

SIIN I,UCY
2t4.6

I . GLORIA RAMIB,DZ
)

2. IANA MONTANA l.rDsett,
(Lorralne M. Eiler) (Present)

l17.to
I l7.ao

x

x

SAN XAVIER
238.9

I, JANICE FEI,IX
(Adam Andrews)

2. DIINIEL L.A. PRf,STON III
(Racheal vilson-Stoner)

ll9.{5
119.45

x

x

SCHUK TOAX
la9.o

l. QUrNrrN c. r.oPf,z
(Agnes v. foaquin)

2. TERXSA F. DONAIIUE
lAlberta f,srrinoza)

!t4.50

94.SO

x

x

SEI.I,S
847.1

I. EVELYN IUIIN MANIJ'ET
(t

2. ARTIIUR WII,SON
I )

27t.45

27t.as

x

x

SIF OIDAK
24l|.5

I . IUCINDA IIIIEN
(Yolonda Garcia)

2. MARY LOPEZ
aAnn M. Garcia)

t22.24

r22.25

x

x

TOTA.L t,t7t.7 3,17t.7 -o- -o- I0rl


